कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल,सिवान—01

प्रेषक :-

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, सिवान-01

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-

सचिव, ब्राडा पटना।

विषय:—मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संर्पक योजना NDB(BRICS) अन्तर्गत राशि कि अधियाचना के संबंध में। महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक इस प्रमंण्डल अन्तर्गत मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संर्पक योजना अन्तर्गत NDB(BRICS) अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रगति पर है। कराये गये कार्य की भंगतान हेतु राशि की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है,कि रू० 74.07196 लाख उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि कराये गये कार्य का शीघ्र भुगतान किया जा सके। अनु0-विहित प्रपत्र में मॉग विवरणी।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, सिवान–01

Rural Works Department MMGSY-NDB (Brics) Allotment Requisition Format

Name of Division:- RWD (W) Division, Siwan-1

	74.07196								Lotal			
			19000						7			
	45.74682	119.81087 119.81087 165.55769 45.74682	119,81087	119.81087	16.96183	184.600 16584456 16.96183	184.600	1.900	Infracon Pvt.Ltd		1011	1
			· in						Runway	Dewapali Se Majhwaliya Hokar	2022-23	2
	28.32514	28.32514	0,000	0.000	2.10010	19.30311	32.04	0.20	Infracon Pvt.Ltd	Mahuari Dhanuk Toli		
		- 1	位于		2 10010	201602	77.01	000	Runway	Molnapur To Mahuari Road to	2022-23	_
13	12	=	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	-
			Me									
	(11.9)	Lacs	per MIS (in Lacs)		Матлетипсе	Main work	(in Lacs)	Km)	(menthern)			
Kemarks	(ml.xs)	Expenditure as Measurment (in	Expenditure as	Received			Amount	Lenoth (in	(In English)	Name of Road	Year	No S
	Curent Demand	Value of	Total I	Allotment	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)	Адгестета Ал	Administrative Sanction	Administra	No.			<i>y</i>

Divisional Actours Officer Rural Works Department, Works Division, Siwan-1

Executive Engineer
R.W.D.(W) Division, Siwan-1

FORM GER 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of April- 2024

PIU:- E.E., R.W.D. Works Division, Siwan-1

SI.N o	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Lakh Rs.)	Amount Received (in lakh Rs.)	Particulars
1	2	3	4	5
1		Through Bank A/C	168.32318	Certified that out of Rs.4061.56472 lakh received during the years 2023- 2024 through CFMS in favour of E.E., R.W.D Works Division, Siwan-1 a sum of Rs 4021.67139 Lakh has been utilised as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 39.89333 Lakh.
2		By/CFMS	3153.31640	
	MMGSY- NDB	Lt-212,Dt-16-02-2024	220.19128	
	(Brics)	Lt-216, Dt-29-02-2024	78.76455	
	(Dires)	Lt-219, Dt-07-03-2024	119.04367	
		Lt-226, Dt-19-03-2024	315.76079	
		Lt-239,Dt-23-03-2024	174.48803	
		Total	4061.56472	

Divisional Accounts Officer Works Division, Siwan-1

Executive Engineer R.W.D, Works Division, Siwan-1

BLOCK-Siwan Sadar

(ORIGINAL - COPY)

MAGSY(NDB)

Const :-6,37,39,198.00

Maint:- 65,88,114.00

TOTAL:- 7,03,27,312.00



Construction and 5Yrs. Routine Maintenance of Road From "MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-514 Siwan-1 (Tender ID-124996"Under MMGSY(NDB"(1.Dewapali se Majhwaliya Hoka Rsadhokhor Chakra to Badheya, 2. Paigambarpur Nawaka tola Hoker to Bhatwaliya Harijan tola, '3. Baghra Pitch road se Utter inter Collage Hote Hue to Lakshmipur Bhatw aliya tak, 4. Molnapur to Mahuari Rd. to Mauasri Dhanuk toil, 5. Salempur pich Rd Bhola Manjhi Ke ghar to Pachaura pich rd. tak)

Contractor Name: - RUNWAY INFRACON PVT LTD

Vill:- Kanisk Bihar Colony, P.O-Mohiddinagar, Siwan, Bihar, Pin-841226. (Bid I.D-543190)

Agreement No.- SBD ______/2023-24

Accepted Rate: 10.00 % Below /

Agreement Value-7,03,27,312.00 /

Date of Issue LOA: - 22.09.23

AKNO. 21260210031258 - 15,65,000 21260210032202 - 16,65,000 21260210023202 - 15,05,000

Intended Date of Completion:-21 09 2024

Intended Date of Completion:-21.09.2024

PAN	AAMCR2958P	
GST No.	10AAMCR2958P1ZU	
REGISTRATION	1230070 ,1ST.Class,RWD,BIHAR	H10123
NO	EXECUT	WE ENGINEED TO
2	all P	SIWAN-1

Pinkesh Singl

ार



क्रम संख्या विक्रव की मुद्रांक का मूल्य 4027

Agreement No.- SBB

This agreement, made the

- Proposition

2023-24 मुझंक विक्रेता ला॰ नं॰ 1/83

जिला नि॰ कार्या॰, सिधान

Between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Work Division Siwan-1 For (Name and address of employer)(hereinafter called "the Name and Address of Contractor") of the part, and RUNWAY INFRACON PVT LTD, Viil:- Kanisk Bihar Colony, P.O-Mohiddinagar, Siwan, Bihar, Pin-841226. (Bid 1.D-543190) Where as the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Output and performance based rural road contract for maintenance of roads Construction and 5Yrs. Routine Maintenance of Road From "MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-514 Siwan-1 (Tender ID-124996"Under MMGSY(NDB)_[name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 7,03,27,312.00 (Rs Seven Crore Three Lacs Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred

day of

ove Only) i.e. 10:00 % (Ten Percent) Below to the Estimated Rate

Sl.no Package	No	Name of Road	Length
1 MMGS	-NDB-BRRP- van-1 (Tender 96	Dewapali se Majhwaliya Hoka Rsadhokhor Chakra to Badheya Paigambarpur Nawaka tola Hoker to Bhatwaliya Harijan tola Baghra Pitch road se Utter inter Collage Hote Hue to Lakshmipur Bhatwaliya tak Molnapur to Mahuari Rd. to Mauasri Dhanuk toil Salempur pich Rd Bhola Manjhi Ke ghar to Pachaura pich rd. tak	1. 1.900 km 2. 1.400 km 3. 1.800 km 4. 0.280 km 5. 2.400 km

Pinke IL Sino

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are
 respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they
 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as
 hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and
 complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the
 provisions of the contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the
 Execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein Contract
 Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at
 the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement viz.
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iii) Section VI-General Conditions
 - (iv) Section VII-Particular Conditions
 - (v) Section V-Technical Specification (general and Supplementary Technical Specifications)
 - (vi) Appendix A-Drawings
 - (vii) Section IV-Wprks Schedule
 - (viii) Quality Plan For Output and performance based road contract as per clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications
 - (ix) Appendices to the Contract
 - (x) Addenda issued during bid price
 - (xi)Any other relavant documents listed in the Particular Conditions Together with any post bid Correspondence

In witnessed whereof the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

executed the day and year first before written.	
The Common Seal of	
was here unto affixed in the presence of :	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said	
	- Char

in the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor

Pinker Singh

Thing of the